

PRASAR BHARATI INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER ALL INDIARADIO: CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WING

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER, TO BE POSTED ON WEBSITE

Assistant Engineer(C) NBH, CCW, AIR, "C" Wing Tower, Broadcasting House, New Delhi -110001, on behalf of President of India invites online item rate e-tender from approved and eligible contractors of CPWD and those of appropriate list of M.E.S., BSNL, Railways, Department of Post and PWD (B&R) of NCT Delhi, **upto 15.00 hrs. on 05.09.2019** for the following work:-

NIT No.: 23/EE(C) MHPD/ NBH /2019-20/02, Name of work: Renovation of Room No. 27 & 28 (O.B. Unit) at Broadcasting House, New Delhi.

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,92,236/-, Earnest Money: Rs.3,845/-, Period of Completion: 20 (twenty) days.

Assistant Engineer(C) NBH

PRASAR BHARATI INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER ALL INDIARADIO: CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WING OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER (CIVIL) CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WING: ALL INDIA RADIO TOWER 'C' BROADCASTING HOUSE NEW DELHI

No: AE(C)NBH/NIT/2018-19/

Dt. 29.08.2019.

Copy with a request for wide publicity to :-

- M/s Tender Wizard, C-62, 2nd floor, Preet Vihar, Opp. to Metro Pillar No. 79 New Delhi – 110092 Ph No: 011-49424365 for kind publicity and necessary action please (by ordinary post).
- 2. **M/s Sugal Infotech** Pvt. Ltd. 6/35, W.E.A Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005 for kindly publicity ir website www.tenderhome.com (By e-mail).
 - The Deputy Director General, All India Radio, 6th floor New Broadcasting House, New Delhi with request to publish the tender notice on website www.allindiaradio.gov.in (By hand).
- 4. The Executive Engineer(C)MHP Division, CCW,AIR, 11th floor, Soochna Bhawan, New Deihi (By e-mail).
- 5. The C.P.W.D. Contractor's Association, Y-Shape Building I.P. Estate, New Delhi (By ordinary post).
- 6. Assistant Engineer(C) CCW, AIR, R.No.450, 4th floor, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi (By e-m
- 7. Assistant Engineer (C) CCW, AIR, Mandi House Sub-Division, New Delhi (By e-mail)

8. Notice Board.

Assistant Engineer(C)NBH